
LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLID WASTE POLICY FORUM
Steering Committee Membership Roster

Counties: Member Representative: Phone: E-mail:

Urban Counties Mark Buscher (206)  296-4360 mark.buscher@metrokc.gov
Northeast Counties Damon Taam (509)  456-7403 dtaam@spokanecity.org
Northwest Counties Jeff Kelley-Clarke (425)  388-6486 jeff.kelley-clarke@co.snohomish.wa.us
Southeast Counties Amy Scharnowske (509)  397-6206 amys@co.whitman.wa.us
Southwest Counties Michelle Tsalaky (360)  786-5136 tsalakm@co.thurston.wa.us
Central Counties Ron Draggoo (509)  886-0899 rdraggoo@co.douglas.wa.us

Cities:

Suburban Cities Jenny Bagby (206)  684-7808 jenny.bagby@ci.seattle.wa.us

Affiliate Organizations:

Department of Ecology George Sidles (425)  649-7056 gsid461@ecy.wa.gov
Association of WA. Cities Ron Rosenbloom (360)  753-4137 ronr@awc.gen.wa.us
WCRC Nancy Malaret (206)  675-0836 wcfrc@aol.com
WRRA Rick Jensen (360)  357-7911 wrra.org
WSRA Janet Nazy (206)  244-0311 wsra@wsra.net
WA. Association of Counties Bill Vogler (360)  753-1886 bvogler@wacounties.org


